Street Pro Rear Diffuser Assembly Instruction

____Before assembly.

Prepare the rear diffuser
and the assembly kit
and necessary tools
before assembly. We
recommend using jacks.
We recommend working
with two people. The car
should be clean and dry.

___Step 1

Step 1

Place the diffuser against the bumper and check the
fit. Pay attention to the diffuser risers - whether they
are properly pressed against the bumper.

____Step 2

Step 2

Clean and degrease
the bumper surface
thoroughly. Then
remove the protective
film from the
double-sided tape
placed on the diffuser
risers.
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____Step 3

Step 3

Place the diffuser against the bumper. Press the risers firmly
against the bumper so that the double-sided tape sticks to the
bumper. Then align the diffuser with the bumper. The diffuser
should not protrude inside the rear wheel arch. The diffuser should
be flush with the body line. Then drill holes in the bumper through
the original holes in the places of the diffuser that are most
protruding towards the wheel arch. Place the screw in the holes
with the head facing down. Then place a washer and nut on the
screw thread and tighten lightly. Repeat the same procedure on
the other side.
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____Step 4

Step 4

Drill through the bumper through the original holes in
the rear diffuser. Then insert the screws from the
assembly kit into the drilled holes so that the screw
head is pointing towards the ground and the thread
is pointing towards the trunk. Then place a washer
and nut on the thread. Then tighten all the screws

tightly. Done.

Rear Side Flaps Assembly Instruction

Place the rear side
flaps against the rear
diffuser where the
thread is visible. Then
screw the rear side
flaps lightly using the
screws from the
assembly Kit.
Determine how much
the rear side flaps
should protrude from
the diffuser. Then
screw the rear side
flaps tightly. Done.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu tylnego dyfuzora Street Pro

Przed montazem

Przed montazem przygotuj tylny dyfuzor oraz zestaw montazowy i
niezbedne narzedzia. Zalecamy uzycie podnosnikow. Zalecamy prace
w dwie osoby. Samochod powinien by¢ czysty i suchy.

Step 1
Przytoz dyfuzor do zderzaka i sprawdz dopasowanie. Zwroc¢ uwage na
piony dyfuzora - czy odpowiednio dolegajg do zderzaka.

Step 2

Dokfadnie oczysc¢ i odttusc¢ powierzchnie zderzaka. Nastepnie zdejmij
folie zabezpieczajacg z tasmy dwustronnej umieszczonej na pionach
dyfuzora.

Step 3

Przytoz dyfuzor do zderzaka. Docisnij mocno piony do zderzaka tak, by
tasma dwustronna przykleita sie do zderzaka. Nastepnie wyrownaj
dyfuzor wzgledem zderzaka. Dyfuzor nie powinien wystawac do
wewnatrz nadkola tylnego. Dyfuzor powinien licowac sie rowno z linig
nadkola. Nastepnie, przez oryginalne otwory w najbardziej wysunietych
w strone nadkola miejscach dyfuzora, przewier¢ otwory w zderzaku. W
otworach umiesc¢ srube gitdwka skierowang do dotu. Nastepnie na gwint
sruby natoz podkiadke i nakretke i skrec¢ lekko. Te sama czynnosc
powtdrz po drugiej stronie.

Step 4

Przez oryginalne otwory w tylnym dyfuzorze przewierc¢ zderzak.
Nastepnie w wywiercone otwory wtdz sruby z zestawu montazowego
tak, by gtowka sruby skierowana byta w strone gruntu, a gwint w strone
bagaznika. Nastepnie na gwint natdz podkiadke i nakretke. Nastepnie
skrec¢ wszystkie sruby mocno. Gotowe.

Instrukcja montazu tylnych flapsow bocznych

Przytoz tylne flapsy do tylnego dyfuzora w miejscu, w ktorym widoczny
jest gwint. Nastepnie przykrec tylne flapsy lekko za pomoca srub z
zestawu montazowego. Ustal jak bardzo flapsy maja wystawac od
dyfuzora. Nastepnie przykre¢ mocno tylne flapsy boczne. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh na zaden difuz’or Street Pro

Predi montazh

Podgotvete zadniya difuz’or, komplekta za montazh i neobkhodimite
instrumenti predi montazha. Preporichvame izpolzvaneto na krikove.
Preporichvame rabota s dvama dushi. Kolata tryabva da e chista i
sukha.

Stupka 1

Postavete difuz’ora kim bronyata i proverete dali e dobre prilepnal.
Oburnete vnimanie na povdigachite na difuz’ora - dali sa pravilno
pritisnati kim bronyata.

Stupka 2

Pochistete i obezmaslete staratelno povurkhnostta na bronyata. Sled
tova ot-stranete zashtitnoto folio ot dvustrannata lenta, postavena
vurkhu povdigachite na difuz’ora.

Stupka 3

Postavete difuz’ora kim bronyata. Pritisnete zdravo povdigachite kim
bronyata, taka che dvustrannata lenta da zalepne za bronyata. Sled
tova podravnete difuz’ora s bronyata. Difuz’ortt ne tryabva da sturchi
navutre v arkata na zadnoto kolelo. Difuz’orit tryabva da e naravno s
liniyata na karoseriyata. Sled tova probiite otvori v bronyata prez
originalnite otvori na mestata na difuz’ora, koito sa nai-izpuknali kim
arkata na koleloto. Postavete vinta v otvorite s glavata nadolu. Sled
tova postavete shaiba i gaika vurkhu rezbata na vinta i leko zategnete.
Povtorete sUshtata protsedura i na drugiya... strana.

Stupka 4

Probiite prez bronyata originalnite otvori v zadniya difuz’or. Sled tova
postavete vintovete ot komplekta za montazh v probitite otvori, taka
che glavata na vinta da sochi kim zemyata, a rezbata da sochi kim
bagazhnika. Sled tova postavete shalba i gailka vurkhu rezbata. Sled
tova zategnete zdravo vsichki vintove. Gotovo.

Instruktsii za montazh na zadni stranichni spliteri

Postavete zadnite stranichni kapatsi kim zadniya difuz’or, kUdeto
rezbata e vidima. Sled tova leko zaviite zadnite stranichni kapatsi, kato
izpolzvate vintovete ot komplekta za montazh. Opredelete kolko
tryabva da sturchat zadnite stranichni kapatsi ot difuz’ora. Sled tova
zavilte zdravo zadnite stranichni kapatsi. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za sastavljanje straznjeg difuzora Street Pro

Prije sastavljanja

Pripremite straznji difuzor, komplet za sastavljanje i potreban alat prije
sastavljanja. Preporucujemo koristenje dizalica. Preporucujemo rad s
dvije osobe. Automobil treba biti cist i suh.

Korak 1
Postavite difuzor na branik i provjerite prianjanje. Obratite pozornost na
uzvodnike difuzora - jesu li pravilno pritisnuti na branik.

Korak 2
Temeljito ocistite i odmastite povrsinu branika. Zatim uklonite zastitnu
foliju s dvostrane trake postaviljene na uzvodnike difuzora.

Korak 3

Postavite difuzor na branik. Cvrsto pritisnite uzvodnike na branik tako
da se dvostrana traka zalijepi za branik. Zatim poravnajte difuzor s
branikom. Difuzor ne smije strsiti unutar straznjeg luka kotaca. Difuzor
treba biti u ravnini s linijom karoserije. Zatim izbusite rupe u braniku kroz
originalne rupe na mjestima difuzora koja najvise strSe prema luku
kotaca. Postavite vijak u rupe s glavom okrenutom prema dolje. Zatim
stavite podlosku i maticu na navoj vijka i lagano zategnite. Ponovite isti
postupak na drugom strana.

Korak 4

Izbusite kroz branik originalne rupe u straznjem difuzoru. Zatim
umetnite vijke iz kompleta za montazu u izbusSene rupe tako da glava
vijka bude usmjerena prema tlu, a navoj prema prtljazniku. Zatim
stavite podlosku i maticu na navoj. Zatim &évrsto zategnite sve vijke.
Gotovo.

Upute za montazu straznjih bo&nih razdjelnika zraka

Postavite straznje bocne zaklopce na straznji difuzor gdje je navoj
vidljiv. Zatim lagano zasrafite straznje bocne zaklopce vijcima iz
kompleta za montazu. Odredite koliko straznji bo¢ni zaklopci trebaju
strsiti iz difuzora. Zatim ¢&vrsto zasrafite straznje bocne zaklopce.
Gotovo.



(CcZ) Cestina
Navod k montazi zadniho difuzoru Street Pro

Pred montazi

Pred montazi si pfipravte zadni difuzor, montazni sadu a potrebné
naradi. Doporuc¢ujeme pouzit zvedaky. Doporudujeme pracovat ve dvou
osobach. Auto by meélo byt Cisté a suché.

Krok 1

Umistéte difuzor k narazniku a zkontrolujte, zda je usazen. Vénujte
pozornost vystupkdm difuzoru - zda jsou spravné pritlaceny k
narazniku.

Krok 2
Dukladné ocistéte a odmastite povrch narazniku. Poté odstrarite
ochrannou folii z oboustranné pasky umisténé na vystupcich difuzoru.

Krok 3

Umistéte difuzor k narazniku. Vystupky pevne pfitlacte k narazniku tak,
aby se oboustranna paska pfilepila k narazniku. Poté difuzor srovnejte s
naraznikem. Difuzor by nemél vyénivat dovnitf zadniho podbéhu kola.
Difuzor by mél byt v jedné roviné s linii karoserie. Poté vyvrtejte otvory
do narazniku pres puvodni otvory v mistech difuzoru, ktera nejvice
vycénivaji smeérem k podbéhu kola. Umistéte sroub do otvord hlavou
dold. Poté na zavit Sroubu umistéte podlozku a matici a lehce utahnéte.
Stejny postup opakujte na druhém strana.

Krok 4

Vyvrtejte otvor skrz naraznik ptvodnimi otvory v zadnim difuzoru. Poté
vlozte Srouby z montazni sady do vyvrtanych otvorl tak, aby hlava
Sroubu smérovala k zemi a zavit k zavazadlovému prostoru. Poté na
zavit umistéte podlozku a matici. Poté vSechny Srouby pevné utahnéte.
Hotovo.

Navod k montazi zadnich boc¢nich splittert

Umistéte zadni bocni klapky k zadnimu difuzoru tam, kde je viditelny
zavit. Poté zadni boc¢ni klapky lehce pfiSroubujte pomoci Sroubl z
montazni sady. Urcete, o kolik by zadni boc¢ni klapky meély vyénivat z
difuzoru. Poté zadni boc¢ni klapky pevné pfiSroubujte. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Street Pro Bagdiffuser Monteringsvejledning

Fgr montering

Forbered bagdiffusoren, samlesaettet og det ngdvendige vaerktaj for
montering. Vi anbefaler at bruge donkrafte. Vi anbefaler at arbejde med
to personer. Bilen skal vaere ren og tar.

Trin 1

Placer diffusoren mod kofangeren og kontroller pasformen. Vaer
opmaerksom pa diffusorforhgjerne - om de er korrekt presset mod
kofangeren.

Trin 2

Renggr og affedt kofangeroverfladen grundigt. Fjern derefter
beskyttelsesfilmen fra den dobbeltkleebende tape, der er placeret pa
diffusorforhgjerne.

Trin 3

Placer diffusoren mod kofangeren. Tryk forhgjerne fast mod
kofangeren, sa den dobbeltklaebende tape klaeber til kofangeren.
Juster derefter diffusoren med kofangeren. Diffusoren ma ikke stikke
ud inden for baghjulskassen. Diffusoren skal flugte med karrosserilinjen.
Bor derefter huller i kofangeren gennem de originale huller pa de steder
pa diffusoren, der stikker mest ud mod hjulkassen. Placer skruen i
hullerne med hovedet nedad. Placer derefter en skive og mgatrik pa
skruegevindet og spaend let. Gentag den samme procedure pa den
anden side. side.

Trin 4

Bor gennem kofangeren gennem de originale huller i den bageste
diffusor. Saet derefter skruerne fra samlesaettet i de borede huller, sa
skruehovedet peger mod jorden, og gevindet peger mod
bagagerummet. Placer derefter en skive og matrik pa gevindet. Spaend
derefter alle skruerne godt fast. Feerdig.

Monteringsvejledning til bageste sidesplittere

Placer de bagerste sideklapper mod den bagerste diffusor, hvor
gevindet er synligt. Skru derefter de bagerste sideklapper let fast med
skruerne fra samlesaettet. Bestem, hvor meget de bagerste
sideklapper skal stikke ud fra diffusoren. Skru derefter de bagerste
sideklapper fast. Feerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Street Pro tagumise hajuti kokkupanekujuhend

Enne kokkupanekut

Enne kokkupanekut valmistage ette tagumine hajuti,
kokkupanekukomplekt ja vajalikud tooriistad. Soovitame kasutada
tungraudu. Soovitame t6otada kahekesi. Auto peaks olema puhas ja
Kuiv.

1. samm

Asetage hajuti kaitseraua vastu ja kontrollige sobivust. P66rake
tahelepanu hajuti tostetele - kas need on korralikult vastu kaitseraua
vastu surutud.

2. samm
Puhastage ja rasvatage kaitseraua pind hoolikalt. Seejarel eemaldage
hajuti tdstetele kinnitatud kahepoolselt teibilt kaitsekile.

3. samm

Asetage hajuti kaitseraua vastu. Suruge tostetikid kindlalt kaitseraua
vastu, nii et kahepoolne teip kleepuks kaitseraua kulge. Seejarel
joondage hajuti kaitserauaga. Hajuti ei tohiks ulatuda tagumise
rattakoopa sisse. Hajuti peaks olema kere joonega samal tasapinnal.
Seejarel puurige kaitserauas augud labi algsete aukude hajuti
kohtadesse, mis on kdige enam rattakoopa poole valjaulatuvad.
Asetage kruvi aukudesse peaga allapoole. Seejarel asetage
kruvikeermele seib ja mutter ning pingutage kergelt. Korrake sama
protseduuri teisel kuljel.

1. samm 4

Puurige tagumise difuusori originaalavad labi kaitseraua. Seejarel
sisestage montaazikomplekti kruvid puuritud aukudesse nii, et kruvipea
oleks suunatud maapinna poole ja keere pakiruumi poole. Seejarel
asetage keermele seib ja mutter. Seejarel pingutage koik kruvid
tihedalt. Valmis.

Tagumiste kulgsplitterite montaazijuhend

Asetage tagumised kulgklapid tagumise difuusori vastu kohta, kus
keere on nahtav. Seejarel kruvige tagumised kulgklapid
monteerimiskomplekti kruvidega kergelt kinni. Maarake, kui palju
tagumised kulgklapid peaksid difuusorist valja ulatuma. Seejarel kruvige
tagumised kulgklapid tihedalt kinni. Valmis.



(F1) Suomalainen
Street Pro -takadiffuusorin kokoamisohjeet

Ennen kokoamista

Valmistele takadiffuusori, kokoamissarja ja tarvittavat tyokalut ennen
kokoamista. Suosittelemme tunkkien kayttoa. Suosittelemme kahden
hengen tydskentelya. Auton tulee olla puhdas ja kuiva.

Vaihe 1

Aseta diffuusori puskuria vasten ja tarkista sen istuvuus. Kiinnita
huomiota diffuusorin korotuspalkkeihin - ovatko ne kunnolla puskuria
vasten.

Vaihe 2
Puhdista ja rasvaa puskurin pinta huolellisesti. Poista sitten suojakalvo
diffuusorin korotuspalkkeihin kiinnitetysta kaksipuolisesta teipista.

Vaihe 3

Aseta diffuusori puskuria vasten. Paina korotuspalat tiukasti puskuria
vasten niin, etta kaksipuolinen teippi tarttuu puskuriin. Kohdista sitten
diffuusori puskurin kanssa. Diffuusorin ei tulisi tydntya
takapyorankaaren sisaan. Diffuusorin tulee olla samassa tasossa
korilinjan kanssa. Poraa sitten reiat puskuriin alkuperaisten reikien lapi
diffuusorin kohdissa, jotka tyontyvat eniten pydrankaareen pain. Aseta
ruuvi reikiin kanta alaspain. Aseta sitten aluslevy ja mutteri ruuvin
Kierteisiin ja kirista kevyesti. Toista sama toimenpide toisella puolella.

Vaihe 4

Poraa puskurin 1api takadiffuusorin alkuperaisten reikien kautta. Aseta
sitten asennussarjan ruuvit porattuihin reikiin siten, etta ruuvin kanta
osoittaa maata kohti ja kierteet tavaratilaa kohti. Aseta sitten aluslevy
ja mutteri kierteisiin. Kirista sitten kaikki ruuvit tiukasti. Valmis.

Takasuuttimen kokoamisohjeet

Aseta takasivulapat takadiffuusoria vasten siten, etta kierteet nakyvat.
Ruuvaa sitten takasivulapat kevyesti kiinni asennussarjan ruuveilla.
Maarita, kuinka paljon takasivulappien tulisi tyontya ulos diffuusorista.
Ruuvaa sitten takasivulapat tiukasti kiinni. Valmis.



(FR) Francais
Instructions de montage du diffuseur arriére Street Pro

Avant le montage

Préparez le diffuseur arriere, le kit de montage et les outils nécessaires
avant le montage. Nous recommandons l'utilisation de crics. Il est
conseillé de travailler a deux. La voiture doit étre propre et seche.

Etape 1

Placez le diffuseur contre le pare-chocs et vérifiez son ajustement.
Vérifiez que les rehausseurs du diffuseur sont bien appuyés contre le
pare-chocs.

Etape 2

Nettoyez et dégraissez soigheusement la surface du pare-chocs.
Retirez ensuite le film protecteur du ruban adhésif double-face placé
sur les rehausseurs du diffuseur.

Etape 3

Placez le diffuseur contre le pare-chocs. Appuyez fermement les
rehausseurs contre le pare-chocs afin que le ruban adhésif
double-face adhére bien au pare-chocs. Alignez ensuite le diffuseur
avec le pare-chocs. Le diffuseur ne doit pas dépasser a l'intérieur du
passage de roue arriére. Il doit étre aligné avec la lighe de carrosserie.
Percez ensuite des trous dans le pare-chocs a travers les trous
d'origine, aux endroits ou le diffuseur dépasse le plus du passage de
roue. Insérez la vis dans les trous, téte vers le bas. Placez ensuite une
rondelle et un écrou sur le filetage de la vis et serrez. Répétez la méme
procédure de l'autre cb6té.

Etape 4

Percez le pare-chocs a travers les trous d'origine du diffuseur arriére.
Insérez ensuite les vis du kit de montage dans les trous percés de
maniere a ce que la téte de vis soit orientée vers le sol et le filetage
vers le coffre. Placez ensuite une rondelle et un écrou sur le filetage.
Serrez fermement toutes les vis. Terminé.

Instructions de montage des séparateurs latéraux arriere

Placez les volets latéraux arriere contre le diffuseur arriére, la ou le
filetage est visible. Vissez-les ensuite légerement a l'aide des vis du kit
de montage. Déterminez la hauteur a laquelle les volets latéraux arriére
doivent dépasser du diffuseur. Vissez-les ensuite fermement. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies Synarmologisis Piso Diachyti Street Pro

Prin apo ti synarmologisi

Proetoimaste ton piso diachyti kai to kit synarmologisis kai ta aparaitita
ergaleia prin apo ti synarmologisi. Synistoume ti chrisi grylon.
Synistoume na synergasteite me dyo atoma. To aftokinito prépei na
einai katharo kai stegno.

Vima 1

Topothetiste ton diachyti ston profylaktira kai elénxte tin efarmogi.
Ddste prosochi stous anypsotires tou diachyti - an einai sosta
piesménoi ston profylaktira.

Vima 2

Kathariste kai apolipanete kala tin epifaneia tou profylaktira. Sti
synécheia, afairéste tin prostateftiki memvrani apo tin tainia diplis opsis
pou échei topothetithei stous anypsotires tou diachyti.

Vima 3

Topothetiste ton diachyti ston profylaktira. Piéste stathera tous
anypsotires ston profylaktira, étsi o0ste i tainia diplis 0psis na kollisei
ston profylaktira. Sti synécheia, efthygrammiste ton diachyti me ton
profylaktira. O diachytis den prépei na proexéchei mésa ston tholo tou
piso trochou. O diachytis prépei na einai sto idio epipedo me ti grammi
tou amaxomatos. Sti synécheia, anoixte trypes ston profylaktira mésa
apo tis archikés trypes sta simeia tou diachyti pou proexéchoun
perissotero pros ton tholo tou trochou. Topothetiste ti vida stis trypes
me tin kefali pros ta kato. Sti synécheia, topothetiste mia rodéla kai éna
paximadi sto speiroma tis vidas kai sfixte elafra. Epanalavete | idia
diadikasia kai stin alli plevra.

Vima 4

Tropiste ton profylaktira mésa apo tis archikés trypes ston piso
diachyti. Sti synécheia, topothetiste tis vides apo to kit synarmologisis
stis trypimeénes trypes étsi oste i kefali tis vidas na deichnei pros to
édafos kai to speiroma na deichnei pros to portmpankaz. Sti
synécheia, topothetiste mia rodéla kai éna paximadi sto speiroma. Sti
synécheia, sfixte oles tis vides sfichta. Télos.

Odigies synarmologisis piso plevrikon diachoristéon

Topothetiste ta piso plevrika pterygia ston piso diachyti dpou to
speiroma einai oratd. Sti synécheia, vidoste elafra ta piso plevrika
pterygia chrisimopoiontas tis vides apo to kit synarmologisis.
Prosdioriste poso prépei na proexéchoun ta piso plevrika pterygia apo
ton diachyti. Sti synécheia, vidoste sfichta ta piso plevrika pterygia.
Télos.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de montaje del difusor trasero Street Pro

Antes del montaje

Prepare el difusor trasero, el kit de montaje y las herramientas
necesarias antes del montaje. Recomendamos usar gatos. Se
recomienda trabajar con dos personas. El vehiculo debe estar limpio y
seco.

Paso 1

Coloque el difusor contra el parachoques y compruebe que encaje.
Compruebe que los elevadores del difusor estén bien apretados contra
el parachoques.

Paso 2

Limpie y desengrase bien la superficie del parachoques. A
continuacion, retire la pelicula protectora de la cinta adhesiva de doble
cara que cubre los elevadores del difusor.

Paso 3

Coloque el difusor contra el parachoques. Presione firmemente los
elevadores contra el parachoques para que la cinta adhesiva se
adhiera. A continuacion, alinee el difusor con el parachoques. El difusor
no debe sobresalir del paso de rueda trasero. El difusor debe quedar a
ras de la linea de la carroceria. A continuacion, taladre agujeros en el
parachoques, a través de los agujeros originales, en los puntos del
difusor que mas sobresalen hacia el paso de rueda. Coloque el tornillo
en los agujeros con la cabeza hacia abajo. Coloque una arandela y una
tuerca en la rosca del tornillo y apriételas ligeramente. Repita el mismo
procedimiento en el otro lado.

Paso 4

Perfore el parachoques a través de los orificios originales del difusor
trasero. Inserte los tornillos del kit de montaje en los orificios
perforados, de modo que la cabeza del tornillo apunte hacia el suelo y
la rosca hacia el maletero. Coloque una arandela y una tuerca en la
rosca. Apriete bien todos los tornillos. Listo.

Instrucciones de montaje de los divisores laterales traseros

Coloque las aletas laterales traseras contra el difusor trasero, donde la
rosca sea visible. Apriete ligeramente las aletas laterales traseras con
los tornillos del kit de montaje. Determine cuanto deben sobresalir las
aletas laterales traseras del difusor. Apriételas bien. Listo.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoir Tiondil don Scaiptheoir Cuil Street Pro

Roimh an tiondl

Ullmhaigh an scaiptheoir cuil agus an trealamh tionoil agus na huirlisi
riachtanacha roimh an tionol. Molaimid seaicéid a usaid. Molaimid
oibriu le beirt. Ba choir go mbeadh an carr glan agus tirim.

Céim1

Cuir an scaiptheoir i gcoinne an tuairteora agus seiceail an fheistiu.
Tabhair aird ar ardaitheoiri an scaiptheoir - cibé an bhfuil siad bruite i
gceart i gcoinne an tuairteora.

Céim 2

Glan agus di-ghréasc dromchla an tuairteora go criochnuil. Ansin bain
an scannan cosanta den téip dhubailte ata curtha ar ardaitheoiri an
scaiptheoir.

Céim 3

Cuir an scaiptheoir i gcoinne an tuairteora. Bruigh na hardaitheoiri go
daingean i gcoinne an tuairteora ionas go ngreamaionn an téip
dhubailte leis an tuairteoir. Ansin ailinigh an scaiptheoir leis an tuairteoir.
Nior choir don scaiptheoir gobadh amach taobh istigh d'airse an rotha
cuil. Ba choir go mbeadh an scaiptheoir comhréidh le line an choirp.
Ansin druileail poill sa tuairteoir tri na poill bhunaidh sna haiteanna den
scaiptheoir is mo ata ag gobadh amach i dtreo airse an rotha. Cuir an
scrid sna poill leis an gceann os comhair sios. Ansin cuir leicnean agus
cno ar an snaithe scrid agus teannaigh go héadrom é. Déan an nds
imeachta céanna aris ar an taobh eile. taobh.

Céim 4

Druileail trid an tuairteoir tri na poill bhunaidh sa scaiptheoir cuil. Ansin
Cuir na scriinna on trealamh tionoil isteach sna poill druileailte ionas go
mbeidh ceann an scrilu ag dirid i dtreo na talun agus an snaithe ag diriu
i dtreo an trunk. Ansin cuir leicnean agus cno ar an snaithe. Ansin
teannaigh na scriinna go docht. Déanta.

Treoir Tiondil Scoilteoiri Taobh Cuil

Cuir na flapai taobh cuil i gcoinne an scaiptheoir cuil ait a bhfuil an
snaithe le feiceail. Ansin scridigh na flapai taobh cuil go héadrom ag
baint Usaide as na scriunna on trealamh tionadil. Cinntigh cé mhéad ba
choir do na flapai taobh cuil gobadh amach 6n scaiptheoir. Ansin
scridigh na flapai taobh cuil go docht. Déanta.



(LI) Lietuviy
»Street Pro“ galinio difuzoriaus surinkimo instrukcija

Pries surinkimg

Pries surinkimg paruoskite galinj difuzoriy, surinkimo rinkinj ir reikiamus
jrankius. Rekomenduojame naudoti domkratus. Rekomenduojame
dirbti dviem zmonéms. Automobilis turi buti Svarus ir sausas.

1 Zingsnis

Padekite difuzoriy prie bamperio ir patikrinkite, ar jis tinka. Atkreipkite
déemesj j difuzoriaus pakylas — ar jos tinkamai prispaustos prie
bamperio.

2 zingsnis

KruopsSciai nuvalykite ir nuriebalinkite bamperio pavirSiy. Tada nuimkite
apsaugine pléevele nuo dvipuses lipnios juostos, uzklijuotos ant
difuzoriaus pakyly.

3 zingsnis

Padekite difuzoriy prie bamperio. Tvirtai prispauskite pakylas prie
bamperio, kad dvipuse lipni juosta prilipty prie bamperio. Tada
sulygiuokite difuzoriy su bamperiu. Difuzorius neturety iSsikisti iS galinio
rato arkos. Difuzorius turi bati viename lygyje su kebulo linija. Tada per
originalias skyles iSgrezkite skyles bamperyje tose difuzoriaus vietose,
kurios labiausiai iSsikiSa link rato arkos. |kiskite varztg j skyles galva
zemyn. Tada uzdekite poverzle ir verzle ant varzto sriegio ir lengvai
priverzkite. Pakartokite tg pacig procedurg kitoje puseéje.

Zingsnis 4

Pergrezkite bamper| per originalias skyles galiniame difuzoriuje. Tada
jkiskite varztus iS surinkimo rinkinio j iSgreztas skyles taip, kad varzto
galvuté buty nukreipta j zeme, o sriegis — j bagazine. Tada ant sriegio
uzdekite poverzle ir verzle. Tada tvirtai priverzkite visus varztus. Atlikta.

Galiniy sSoniniy skirstytuvy surinkimo instrukcija

Uzdekite galinius Soninius skydus prie galinio difuzoriaus ten, kur
matomas sriegis. Tada lengvai prisukite galinius Soninius skydus
naudodami varztus i$ surinkimo rinkinio. Nustatykite, kiek galiniai
Soniniai skydai turety issikisti iS difuzoriaus. Tada tvirtai prisukite galinius
Soninius skydus. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Street Pro aizmuguréja difuzora montazas instrukcija

Pirms montazas

Pirms montazas sagatavojiet aizmuguréjo difuzoru, montazas
komplektu un nepiecieSamos instrumentus. lesakam izmantot
domkratus. lesakam stradat diviem cilvékiem. Automasinai jabut tirai
un sausai.

1. solis
Novietojiet difuzoru pret buferi un parbaudiet ta piemerotibu. Pievéersiet
uzmanibu difuzora pacélajiem — vai tie ir pareizi piespiesti pie bufera.

2. solis
RaOpigi notiriet un attaukojiet bufera virsmu. Péc tam nonemiet
aizsargplévi no abpuseéjas mlentes, kas uzlikta uz difuzora pacelajiem.

3. solis

Novietojiet difuzoru pret buferi. Stingri piespiediet pacélajus pret buferi,
lai abpuseéja limlente pieliptu pie bufera. Péc tam izlidziniet difuzoru ar
buferi. Difuzoram nevajadzétu izvirzities aizmuguréja ritenu arkas
iekSpusé. Difuzoram jabut viena liment ar virsbuves liniju. Péc tam caur
sakotnéjiem caurumiem urbiet caurumus bamperi difuzora vietas, kas
visvairak izvirzitas ritenu arkas virziena. levietojiet skravi caurumos ar
galvu uz leju. Péc tam uz skruves vitnes uzlieciet paplaksni un uzgriezni
un viegli pievelciet. Atkartojiet to pasu proceduru otra puse.

solis 4

Izurbiet cauri bamperim caur originalajiem caurumiem aizmuguréja
difuzora. Pec tam ievietojiet skruves no montazas komplekta urbtajos
caurumos ta, lai skruves galva butu vérsta pret zemi, bet vitne — pret
bagaznieku. Péc tam uz vitnes uzlieciet paplaksni un uzgriezni. Péc
tam ciesi pievelciet visas skruves. Gatavs.

Aizmuguréjo sanu sadalitaju montazas instrukcija

Novietojiet aizmuguréjos sanu atlokus pret aizmuguréjo difuzoru vieta,
kur vitne ir redzama. Peéc tam viegli pieskrluvéjiet aizmuguréjos sanu
atlokus, izmantojot skrives no montazas komplekta. Nosakiet, cik talu
aizmuguréjiem sanu atlokiem vajadzétu izvirzities no difuzora. Péc tam
ciesi pieskruveéjiet aizmuguréejos sanu atlokus. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ghall-ilmmuntar tad-Diffuzur ta' Wara Street Pro

Qabel I-immuntar

Ipprepara d-diffuzur ta' wara u I-kit tal-immuntar u I-ghodda mehtiega
gabel I-immuntar. Nirrakkomandaw li tuza gakkijiet. Nirrakkomandaw li
tahdem ma' zewg persuni. ll-karozza ghandha tkun nadifa u niexfa.

Pass 1
Poggi d-diffuzur mal-bamper u ¢ccekkja I-gaghda. Ogghod attent
ghar-risers tad-diffuzur - jekk humiex ippressati sew mal-bamper.

Pass 2
Naddaf u nehhi I-grass mill-wicc¢ tal-bamper sewwa. Imbaghad nehhi
I-film protettiv mit-tejp b'zewg nahat imqgieghed fuq ir-risers tad-diffuzur.

Pass 3

Poggi d-diffuzur mal-bamper. Aghfas ir-risers sew mal-bamper sabiex
it-tejp b'zewg nahat jehel mal-bamper. Imbaghad allinja d-diffuzur
mal-bamper. Id-diffuzur m'ghandux jonhrog 'il barra gewwa l-arkata
tar-rota ta' wara. |d-diffuzur ghandu jkun lahlah mal-linja tal-karozzerija.
Imbaghad haffer togob fil-bamper mit-toqgob originali fil-postijiet
tad-diffuzur li huma l-aktar hergin lejn I-arkata tar-rota. Poggi I-vit
fit-togob bir-ras thares 'l isfel. Imbaghad poggi washer u gewz fuq
il-hajta tal-vit u ssikka hafif. Irrepeti l-istess procedura fuq in-naha lI-ohra
genb.

Pass 4

Ilttagqgab il-bamper mit-togob originali fid-diffuzur ta' wara. Imbaghad
dannhal il-viti mill-kit tal-assemblagg fit-togob imtagqgbin sabiex ir-ras
tal-vit tkun tipponta lejn I-art u |-hajta tkun tipponta lejn it-tronk.
Imbaghad poggi washer u gewz fuq il-hajta. Imbaghad issikka I-viti
kollha sewwa. Lest.

Istruzzjoni tal-Assemblagg tal-Isplitters tal-Genb ta' Wara

Poggi |-flaps tal-genb ta' wara kontra d-diffuzur ta' wara fejn il-hajta tkun
vizibbli. Imbaghad invita I-flaps tal-genb ta' wara hafif billi tuza I-viti
mill-kit tal-assemblagg. Iddetermina kemm il-flaps tal-genb ta' wara
ghandhom johorgu mid-diffuzur. Imbaghad invita I-flaps tal-genb ta'
wara sewwa. Lest.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructies voor de Street Pro-achterdiffuser

VVoor montage

Bereid de achterdiffuser, de montageset en het benodigde
gereedschap voor voor de montage. We raden aan om krikken te
gebruiken. We raden aan om met twee personen te werken. De auto
moet schoon en droog zijn.

Stap 1
Plaats de diffuser tegen de bumper en controleer de pasvorm. Let op
de diffuserverhogers - of deze goed tegen de bumper worden gedrukt.

Stap 2

Reinig en ontvet het bumperopperviak grondig. Verwijder vervolgens de
beschermfolie van de dubbelzijdige tape die op de diffuserverhogers is
aangebracht.

Stap 3

Plaats de diffuser tegen de bumper. Druk de verhogers stevig tegen de
bumper, zodat de dubbelzijdige tape aan de bumper hecht. Lijn de
diffuser vervolgens uit met de bumper. De diffuser mag niet in de
achterste wielkast uitsteken. De diffuser moet gelijk liggen met de
carrosserielijn. Boor vervolgens gaten in de bumper door de originele
gaten op de plaatsen van de diffuser die het meest naar de wielkast
uitsteken. Plaats de schroef in de gaten met de kop naar beneden.
Plaats vervolgens een ring en moer op de schroef Schroef de
schroefdraad vast en draai deze lichtjes vast. Herhaal dezelfde
procedure aan de andere kant.

Stap 4

Boor door de bumper via de originele gaten in de diffuser aan de
achterzijde. Steek vervolgens de schroeven uit de montageset in de
geboorde gaten, zodat de schroefkop naar de grond wijst en de
schroefdraad naar de kofferbak. Plaats vervolgens een ring en moer op
de schroefdraad. Draai vervolgens alle schroeven goed vast. Klaar.

Montage-instructies voor de zijsplitters aan de achterzijde

Plaats de zijfflappen aan de achterzijde tegen de diffuser aan de
achterzijde, waar de schroefdraad zichtbaar is. Schroef vervolgens de
zijfflappen lichtjes vast met de schroeven uit de montageset. Bepaal
hoe ver de zijfflappen aan de achterzijde uit de diffuser moeten steken.
Schroef vervolgens de zijfflappen aan de achterzijde goed vast. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Street Pro Heckdiffusor Montageanleitung

Vor der Montage

Bereiten Sie den Heckdiffusor, den Montagesatz und das bendétigte
Werkzeug vor. Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von Wagenhebern.
Arbeiten Sie mit zwei Personen. Das Fahrzeug sollte sauber und
trocken sein.

Schritt 1

Legen Sie den Diffusor an die StoBstange und prufen Sie den Sitz.
Achten Sie darauf, dass die Diffusor-Riser richtig an die StoBstange
gedruckt sind.

Schritt 2

Reinigen und entfetten Sie die StoBstangenoberflache grundlich.
Entfernen Sie anschlieBend die Schutzfolie vom doppelseitigen
Klebeband auf den Diffusor-Risern.

Schritt 3

Legen Sie den Diffusor an die StoBstange. Dricken Sie die Riser fest
an die StofBstange, sodass das doppelseitige Klebeband an der
StoBstange haftet. Richten Sie den Diffusor anschlieBend an der
StoBstange aus. Der Diffusor sollte nicht in den hinteren Radkasten
hineinragen. Er sollte bundig mit der Karosserie abschlie3en. Bohren
Sie anschlieBend Lécher durch die Originallécher an den Stellen in die
StoBstange, die am weitesten zum Radkasten hin ragen. Setzen Sie
die Schraube mit dem Kopf nach unten in die Locher ein. Nach unten.
Setzen Sie anschliel3end eine Unterlegscheibe und eine Mutter auf das
Schraubengewinde und ziehen Sie diese leicht an. Wiederholen Sie
den Vorgang auf der anderen Seite.

Schritt 4

Bohrer durch die originalen Locher im Heckdiffusor durch den
Stolfanger. Setzen Sie die Schrauben aus dem Montagesatz in die
Bohrungen ein, sodass der Schraubenkopf zum Boden und das
Gewinde zum Kofferraum zeigt. Setzen Sie anschlieBend eine
Unterlegscheibe und eine Mutter auf das Gewinde. Ziehen Sie alle
Schrauben fest an. Fertig.

Montageanleitung fur die Heckspoiler

Legen Sie die Heckspoiler so an den Heckdiffusor, dass das Gewinde
sichtbar ist. Schrauben Sie die Heckspoiler anschlielBend mit den
Schrauben aus dem Montagesatz leicht an. Bestimmen Sie, wie weit
die Heckspoiler Uber den Diffusor hinausragen sollen. Schrauben Sie
die Heckspoiler anschlielBend fest an. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugcoes de Montagem do Difusor Traseiro Street Pro

Antes da Montagem

Prepare o difusor traseiro, o kit de montagem e as ferramentas
necessarias antes da montagem. Recomendamos o uso de macacos.
Recomendamos o trabalho em dupla pessoa. O carro deve estar limpo
e seco.

Passo 1

Coloque o difusor contra o para-choques e verifiQue o encaixe. Tenha
em atencao os suportes do difusor - se estao devidamente
pressionados contra o para-choques.

Passo 2

Limpe e desengordura bem a superficie do para-choques. Em seguida,
retire a pelicula protetora da fita de dupla face aplicada nos suportes
do difusor.

Passo 3

Cologue o difusor contra o para-choques. Pressione os suportes
firmemente contra o para-choques para que a fita de dupla face fique
colada ao para-choques. Em seguida, alinhe o difusor com o
para-choques. O difusor ndo deve sobressair para o interior da cava da
roda traseira. O difusor deve estar nivelado com a linha da carrocaria.
Em seguida, faca furos no para-choques através dos furos originais
nos locais do difusor que mais se projetam para a cava da roda.
Coloque o parafuso nos orificios com a cabeca Para baixo. De
seguida, coloque uma anilha e uma porca na rosca do parafuso e
aperte ligeiramente. Repita o mesmo procedimento do outro lado.

Passo 4

Fure o para-choques através dos orificios originais do difusor traseiro.
Em seguida, insira os parafusos do kit de montagem nos furos
perfurados de modo a que a cabeca do parafuso fique virada para o
chao e arosca virada para a bagageira. De seguida, coloque uma
anilha e uma porca na rosca. Aperte todos os parafusos firmemente.
Pronto.

Instrugdes de Montagem dos Divisores Laterais Traseiros

Coloque as patilhas laterais traseiras contra o difusor traseiro, onde a
rosca estiver visivel. Em seguida, aparafuse ligeiramente as patilhas
laterais traseiras utilizando os parafusos do kit de montagem.
Determine o quanto as abas laterais traseiras devem sobressair do
difusor. Em seguida, aparafuse as abas laterais traseiras firmemente.
Pronto.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de asamblare a difuzorului spate Street Pro

fnainte de asamblare

Pregatiti difuzorul spate, kitul de asamblare si uneltele necesare inainte
de asamblare. Recomandam utilizarea cricurilor. Recomandam lucrul
cu doua persoane. Masina trebuie sa fie curata si uscata.

Pasul 1

Asezati difuzorul pe bara de protectie si verificati daca se potriveste.
Acordati atentie suporturilor difuzorului - daca sunt presate corect pe
bara de protectie.

Pasul 2

Curatati si degresati bine suprafata barei de protectie. Apoi indepartati
folia protectoare de pe banda dublu adeziva aplicata pe suporturile
difuzorului.

Pasul 3

Asezati difuzorul pe bara de protectie. Apasati ferm suporturile pe bara
de protectie, astfel incat banda dublu adeziva sa se lipeasca de bara
de protectie. Apoi aliniati difuzorul cu bara de protectie. Difuzorul nu
trebuie sa iasa in interiorul arcului rotii spate. Difuzorul trebuie sa fie la
acelasi nivel cu linia caroseriei. Apoi, gauriti bara de protectie prin
gaurile originale, in locurile difuzorului care ies cel mai mult spre arcul
rotii. Introduceti surubul ih gauri cu capul in jos. Apoi, plasati o saiba si o
piulita pe filetul surubului si strangeti usor. Repetati aceeasi procedura
si pe celalalt... lateral.

Pasul 4

Gauriti bara de protectie prin gaurile originale din difuzorul spate. Apoi
introduceti suruburile din kitul de asamblare in gaurile perforate, astfel
incat capul surubului sa fie indreptat spre sol, iar filetul sa fie indreptat
spre portbagaj. Apoi plasati o saiba si o piulita pe filet. Strangeti apoi
toate suruburile strans. Gata.

Instructiuni de asamblare a divizoarelor laterale spate

Asezati clapetele laterale spate pe difuzorul spate, unde filetul este
vizibil. Apoiinsurubati usor clapetele laterale spate folosind suruburile
din kitul de asamblare. Determinati cat de mult ar trebui sa iasa
clapetele laterale spate din difuzor. Apoi insurubati strans clapetele
laterale spate. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Navod na montaz zadného difuzora Street Pro

Pred montazou

Pred montazou si pripravte zadny difuzor, montaznu sadu a potrebné
nastroje. Odporuc¢ame pouzit zdvihaky. Odporu¢ame pracovat s dvoma
fludmi. Auto by malo byt Cisté a suché.

Krok 1
Prilozte difuzor k narazniku a skontrolujte, ¢i je upevneny. Venujte
pozornost vystuham difuzora - &i su spravne pritlacené k narazniku.

Krok 2
Doékladne vycdcistite a odmastite povrch naraznika. Potom odstrante
ochrannu foliu z obojstrannej pasky umiestnenej na vystuziach difuzora.

Krok 3

Prilozte difuzor k narazniku. Vystuhy pevne pritlacte k narazniku tak,
aby sa obojstranna paska prilepila k narazniku. Potom zarovnajte
difuzor s naraznikom. Difuzor by nemal vy€nievat dovnutra zadného
podbehu kolesa. Difuzor by mal byt v jednej rovine s liniou karosérie.
Potom vyvritajte otvory do naraznika cez pbévodné otvory v miestach
difuzora, ktoré najviac vycnievaju smerom k podbehu kolesa.
Umiestnite skrutku do otvorov hlavou smerom nadol. Potom na zavit
skrutky umiestnite podlozku a maticu a jemne ich utiahnite. Rovnaky
postup zopakujte na druhom strana.

Krok 4

Previtajte cez naraznik pbvodné otvory v zadnom difuzore. Potom
vlozte skrutky z montaznej sady do vyvitanych otvorov tak, aby hlava
skrutky smerovala k zemi a zavit smeroval k kufru. Potom na zavit
umiestnite podloZzku a maticu. Potom vSetky skrutky pevne utiahnite.
Hotovo.

Navod na montaz zadnych bo¢nych rozdelovacov

Umiestnite zadné bocné klapky k zadnému difuzoru tam, kde je
viditelny zavit. Potom jemne priskrutkujte zadné boc¢né klapky pomocou
skrutiek z montaznej sady. Urcte, o kolko by mali zadné boc¢né klapky
vyc€nievat z difuzora. Potom zadné bocné klapky pevne priskrutkujte.
Hotovo.



(Sl) Slovenski
Navodila za montazo zadnjega difuzorja Street Pro

Pred montazo

Pred montazo pripravite zadnji difuzor, komplet za montazo in potrebno
orodje. PriporoGamo uporabo dvigalk. Priporocamo delo z dvema
osebama. Avtomobil mora biti ¢ist in suh.

1. korak
Difuzor namestite ob odbijac in preverite prileganje. Bodite pozorni na
dvizne dele difuzorja - ali so pravilno pritisnjeni ob odbijac.

2. korak

Povrsino odbijaca temeljito ocistite in razmastite. Nato odstranite
zascditno folijo z dvostranskega traku, ki je namescen na dviznih delih
difuzorja.

3. korak

Difuzor namestite ob odbijad. Dvizne dele trdno pritisnite ob odbijad,
tako da se dvostranski trak prilepi na odbija¢. Nato poravnajte difuzor z
odbijacem. Difuzor ne sme strleti v notranjost zadnjega kolesnega loka.
Difuzor mora biti poravnan z linijo karoserije. Nato izvrtajte luknje v
odbija¢ skozi originalne luknje na mestih difuzorja, ki najbolj strlijo proti
kolesnemu loku. V luknje namestite vijak z glavo navzdol. Nato na navoj
vijaka namestite podlozko in matico ter rahlo privijte. Enak postopek
ponovite na drugem delu. stran.

4, korak

Skozi odbijac izvrtajte luknjo v originalnih luknjah v zadnjem difuzorju.
Nato v izvrtane luknje vstavite vijake iz kompleta za montazo, tako da
je glava vijaka usmerjena proti tlom, navoj pa proti prtljazniku. Nato na
navoj namestite podlozko in matico. Nato vse vijake trdno privijte.
Konc¢ano.

Navodila za montazo zadnjih stranskih razdelilnikov stekel

Zadnje stranske lopute namestite ob zadnji difuzor, kjer je viden navo,.
Nato zadnje stranske lopute rahlo privijte z vijaki iz kompleta za
montazo. Dologite, koliko naj zadnje stranske lopute Strlijo iz difuzorja.
Nato zadnje stranske lopute trdno privijte. Kon¢ano.



(SE) Svenska
Street Pro bakre diffusor monteringsanvisning

Fdére montering

Forbered den bakre diffusorn och monteringssatsen och nédvandiga
verktyg fore montering. Vi rekommenderar att anvanda domkrafter. Vi
rekommenderar att arbeta med tva personer. Bilen ska vara ren och
torr.

Steg 1

Placera diffusorn mot stotfangaren och kontrollera passformen. Var
uppmarksam pa diffusorhéjarna - om de ar ordentligt tryckta mot
stotfangaren.

Steg 2

Rengor och avfetta stotfangarens yta noggrant. Ta sedan bort
skyddsfilimen fran den dubbelhaftande tejpen som sitter pa
diffusorhdjarna.

Steg 3

Placera diffusorn mot stotfangaren. Tryck héjarna ordentligt mot
stotfangaren sa att den dubbelhaftande tejpen faster pa stotfangaren.
Rikta sedan in diffusorn mot stotfangaren. Diffusorn ska inte sticka ut
innanfor bakhjulshuset. Diffusorn ska vara i jamnhdjd med karosslinjen.
Borra sedan hal i stotfangaren genom de ursprungliga halen pa de
stallen pa diffusorn som sticker mest ut mot hjulhuset. Placera skruven
i halen med huvudet nedat. Placera sedan en bricka och mutter pa
skruvgangan och dra at latt. Upprepa samma procedur pa den andra
sidan.

Steg 4

Borra genom stotfangaren genom de ursprungliga halen i den bakre
diffusorn. Satt sedan i skruvarna fran monteringssatsen i de borrade
halen sa att skruvhuvudet pekar mot marken och gangan pekar mot
bagageutrymmet. Placera sedan en bricka och mutter pa gangan. Dra
sedan at alla skruvar ordentligt. Klart.

Monteringsanvisning for bakre sidosplitter

Placera de bakre sidoflikarna mot den bakre diffusorn dar gangan ar
synlig. Skruva sedan fast de bakre sidoflikarna latt med skruvarna fran
monteringssatsen. Bestam hur mycket de bakre sidoflikarna ska sticka
ut fran diffusorn. Skruva sedan fast de bakre sidoflikarna ordentligt.
Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Street Pro hatso diffuzor 6sszeszerelési utmutato

Osszeszerelés el6tt

Osszeszerelés el6tt készitse elé a hatso diffuzort, az dsszeszereld
készletet és a szUkséges szerszamokat. Emel6k hasznalatat
javasoljuk. Két ember munkajat javasoljuk. Az autonak tisztanak és
szaraznak kell lennie.

1. lépés

Helyezze a diffuzort a I6kharitora, és ellenbrizze az illeszkedést.
Figyeljen a diffuzor emelbire - hogy megfeleléen ra vannak-e nyomva a
I6kharitora.

2. lépés

Alaposan tisztitsa meg és zsirtalanitsa a I6kharito felUletét. Ezutan
tavolitsa el a védéfoliat a diffuzor emelbire helyezett kétoldalas
ragasztoszalagrol.

3. Iépés

Helyezze a diffuzort a I6kharitora. Nyomja er6sen a emel&ket a
I6kharitora ugy, hogy a kétoldalas ragasztoszalag raragadjon a
I6bkharitora. Ezutan igazitsa a diffuzort a I6kharitohoz. A diffUzor nem
nyulhat ki a hatso kerékjarati iv belsejébe. A diffuzornak egy sikban kell
lennie a karosszéria vonalaval. Ezutan furjon lyukakat a I6kharitoba az
eredeti furatokon keresztul a diffUzor azon helyein, amelyek a leginkabb
Kinyulnak a kerékjarati iv felé. Helyezze a csavart a furatokba fejjel
lefelé. Ezutan helyezzen egy alatétet és anyat a csavarmenetre, és
huzza meg enyhén. Ismételje meg ugyanezt az eljarast a masik
oldalon.

Iépés 4

Furjon at a I6khariton a hatso diffuzor eredeti furatain keresztul. Ezutan
helyezze be a szerel6készletbél szarmazo csavarokat a furt lyukakba
ugy, hogy a csavarfej a talaj felé, a menet pedig a csomagtarto felé
Mmutasson. Ezutan helyezzen alatétet és anyat a menetre. Ezutan
huzza meg szorosan az dsszes csavart. Kész.

Hatso oldalso légterelb6k Osszeszerelési Utmutatoja

Helyezze a hatso oldalso légterel6ket a hatso diffuzorhoz ott, ahol a
menet lathato. Ezutan csavarja be enyhén a hatso oldalso légterelb6ket
a szerelbkészletbdl szarmazo csavarokkal. Hatarozza meg, hogy
mennyire kell a hatso oldalso légterel6knek kiallniuk a diffuzorbdl.
Ezutan csavarja be szorosan a hatso oldalso légterelb6ket. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni di montaggio del diffusore posteriore Street Pro

Prima del montaggio

Preparare il diffusore posteriore, il kit di montaggio e gli attrezzi
necessari prima del montaggio. Si consiglia I'uso di martinetti. Si
consiglia di lavorare in due persone. Lauto deve essere pulita e
asciutta.

Fase 1

Posizionare il diffusore contro il paraurti e verificarne la tenuta. Prestare
attenzione ai montanti del diffusore, verificando che siano
correttamente premuti contro il paraurti.

Fase 2

Pulire e sgrassare accuratamente la superficie del paraurti. Quindi
rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dal nastro biadesivo applicato sui
montanti del diffusore.

Fase 3

Posizionare il diffusore contro il paraurti. Premere saldamente i
montanti contro il paraurti in modo che il nastro biadesivo aderisca al
paraurti. Quindi allineare il diffusore al paraurti. Il diffusore non deve
sporgere all'interno del passaruota posteriore. Il diffusore deve essere a
filo con la linea della carrozzeria. Quindi praticare dei fori nel paraurti
attraverso i fori originali nei punti del diffusore che sporgono
maggiormente verso il passaruota. Inserire la vite nei fori con la testa
rivolta verso il basso. Quindi posizionare una rondella e un dado sul
Avvitare la filettatura e stringere leggermente. Ripetere la stessa
procedura sull'altro lato.

Passaggio 4

Forare il paraurti attraverso i fori originali del diffusore posteriore. Quindi
inserire le viti del kit di montaggio nei fori praticati in modo che la testa
della vite sia rivolta verso il suolo e la filettatura sia rivolta verso il
bagagliaio. Quindi posizionare una rondella e un dado sulla filettatura.
Quindi serrare saldamente tutte le viti. Fatto.

Istruzioni di montaggio degli splitter laterali posteriori

Posizionare i flap laterali posteriori contro il diffusore posteriore dove la
filettatura e visibile. Quindi avvitare leggermente i flap laterali posteriori
utilizzando le viti del kit di montaggio. Determinare di quanto i flap
laterali posteriori devono sporgere dal diffusore. Quindi avvitare
saldamente i flap laterali posteriori. Fatto.



